meno conthined Larticle of charge; which is extracted below 

~ (,-- ~-xj~ ~,~ 

"That the said Md. Ahar Ali Sheikh 
while functioning as 5PM, Fekamari 
S.O. during the period 05.05.95 to 
20.03.99 retained cash Rs.57,897.37 on 
20.3.99 and failed to produce 

contd. . 3 

0 

Ts44,891.55 	(Rupees 	forty 	four 
thousand eight hundred ninety one and 
paise fifty five) only when called 
upon on 20.3.99. Thus Md Ahar Au 
Sheikh violated Rule 217 of P & T 
Manual Volume V, 'Rule 58 of FHB Vol-I 
and Rule 658 of P & T Manual Vol-VI 
Part-Ill and thereby attracted the 
provisions of Rule 3(l)(i)(ii) and

[...]

ft seflh, 	
kamari S.0.. no P, DhU)ri H.0. 

ART 

That the 
said Md. Ahar Ali Shei)th while 

fnCti0fliflg as SPM. 

Fekmari s.C. 
during the period 05.05.94 to 20.03.99 retained 

cash 

R. 57,897.37 on 20.3.9 and failed to produce 
RS, 44 

paj  
,s891.55 (Rupees 

. forty four thousand eight 
hundred ninety one and 	

.f1ftY fivO)OfllY 

wher clle upon on 20.3.99' ThuS 
Md. Ahar Au Sheikh violated Rule 

S 	217 of P & T Manual Volume 

V. Rule 
58 of FHB volume-I and Rule 658 of 

\LRule3() 	
and (iii) Øf.cCS (Conduct) Rules 1964 

VIC  

c 	
A 	 R N N E X .0 	E.

[...]

= • 9453 

Its. 	150.00 

B.OS b1an9 
Total Rupees = Rs.13005.82 	

. 1. 
.But s per 5.0. account dated 20.3,99 e clos9 aance 

the office was Rs. 57,897.37' so the shortage of cash and stam)S bala 

of Fekamar S.O. was found Rs. 
( 57897.31 - 13005.82) Rs', 44,891d55 

(Rupees 
forty four thousand eight hundred 

ninety one and paiseift 

five ) only. 
An invefltOr of cash and stamps was acordiflglY prearE 

by Md. Ahar All She.3.kh in presence of ASPOS, Goalpara and other witr 

contd.o.2''' 

J .  

/sses 
on 20.3.99 and the shortage amount of R.4489]..S5 was charged as

[...]

20.3.99 has been retaining excess cash which was reported 
by the Post Master, Dhubri H.O. In pursuance of the report 
of Post Master, Dhubri H.O. the ASPOs, Goalpara Sub-
Division visited his office on 20.3.99 and after days 

-. 

transactions of physical verification of csh and stamps 

found Rs.13,005.82(Rupees thirteen thousand five and paise 

eighty two) only as detailed below:- 

Cash - Rs. 1386.00 

Stamps -es. 7522.55 

Revenue -Rs. 357.85 

S/Stamps -Hs. 945.00 

CRF -Rs. 150.00 

B.Os- 
ba1anc_ _-  2644.42 

Total Rupees- 13005.82 

But as per S.O.account dated 20.3.99 the closing balance

[...]

ning excess cash which was . reported by the Postmaster. Dhubri R.O. in 

pursuance of the repot vL Postmaster, Dhubri 11.0, the ASPOs,Goalpara 

Sub-L)iviSiOfl visited his office on 20.3.99 and after, days transactions 

on physical verificati cf cash and stamps found Rs.13005.82 (Rupees 
thirteen thousand five and paise eighty two only as detailed below :- 

Cash 	 = Rs. 1386.00 	 . 

Stamps 	 R. 7522.55 

Revenue 	 1 	357.85 

I Stamps 	 R. 945.00 

CRF 	 Rs, 150,00 

B.Os balances 	= Rs. 2644.42 

Total Rupees =s-l3OOS.82 
But as per 5.0. account dated 20,3.99 the closing balance of